
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029753-2021 

Contract

EXHIBITION DESIGNER FOR THE UK HOLOCAUST
MEMORIAL AND LEARNING CENTRE

DCLG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029753

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b739  

Published 30 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DCLG

Fry Building, 2 Marsham St, Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

Bill.Egan@communities.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 03034440000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029753-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029753-2021
mailto:Bill.Egan@communities.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-housing-communities-and-local-
government

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EXHIBITION DESIGNER FOR THE UK HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL AND LEARNING CENTRE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

EXHIBITION DESIGNER FOR THE UK HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL AND LEARNING CENTRE

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-housing-communities-and-local-government
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-housing-communities-and-local-government


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £599,640

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

EXHIBITION DESIGNER FOR THE UK HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL AND LEARNING CENTRE

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-012231

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPD/004/121/243

Title

EXHIBITION DESIGNER FOR THE UK HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL AND LEARNING CENTRE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/012231-2021


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ralph Appelbaum Associates Ltd

1-5 Portpool Lane

London

EC1N 7UU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £599,640



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local Government

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T13:40:53+0100
	TCPDF




